



Website:www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail:doidk.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: IDUKKI

No. IDC-2/4/2022-KPSC-DOIDK

Place: Kattappana Date: 25.05.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki-

Laboratory Technician Gr.II(Cat.No. 394/2020) in Homoeopathy Department in Idukki District- Ranked List finalised on 16.08.2023-Erratum Notification issuing of reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 705/2023/DOJ dated 16.08.2023.

2) Letter No. DR4-3/12/2020 - KPSC Part(2) dated 14/05/2024 of the Secretary, KPSC Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the benefit of EWS given to **DHANYA P**, **Rank No.10 (Register No.205001)** included in the Ranked List No.705/2023/DOJ for selection to the post of **Laboratory Technician Gr.II (Cat.No. 394/2020) on ₹22,200-48,000/-** in the Homoeopathy Department in Idukki District, brought in to force with effect from 16/08/2023 is removed.

Accordingly, the revised entry will be read as follows.

Main List

Rank	Reg. No	Name of candidate	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
10	205001	DHANYA P	25/12/1994	-	-

Ranked List No. 705/2023/DOJ dated 16.08.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Shaji Kachumproon District Officer Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Idukki

Approved for issue

Section officer